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78 1 1 Church Street 1 Joseph Rayner Head Mar 45 Labourer  Coprolite Works Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 1 Church Street Emma Rayner Wife Mar 42 Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 2 Church Street 1 Elizabeth Chapman Head Wid 77 Pauper Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street William Haslop Head Mar 35 Common Carrier Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street Elizabeth Haslop Wife Mar 31 Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street Henry J Haslop Son 11 Labourer Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street Lizzie L Haslop Daur 10 Scholar Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street William R Haslop Son 7 Scholar Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street Alice E Haslop Daur 4 Scholar Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 3 Church Street Arthur C Haslop Son Under 1 month Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 4 Church Street Charlotte Haslop Sister Unm 21 Domestic Servant (out of employ) Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 4 Church Street Charles Haslop Head Mar 24 Tailor Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 4 Church Street Eliza Haslop Wife Mar 23 Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 4 Church Street Harry Haslop Son 4 Scholar Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 4 Church Street Albert Haslop Son 2 Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 5 Church Street 1 William Rayner Head Mar 71 Pauper Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 5 Church Street Elizabeth Rayner Wife Mar 75 Pauper Cambridgeshire Little Shelford

78 1 6 Church Street 1 John Haslop Head Mar 27 Agr Lab Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 6 Church Street Matilda Haslop Wife Mar 27 Cambridgeshire Little Wilbraham

78 1 6 Church Street Edmund J Haslop Son 4 Scholar Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 6 Church Street Harry R Haslop Son 3 Scholar Cambridgeshire Little Wilbraham

78 1 6 Church Street Elias Haslop Son 1 month Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 7 Church Street 1 Mary A Saunders Head w 69 Laundress Kent Chatham

78 1 7 Church Street Sarah Saunders Daur Unm 32 Laundress Cambridgeshire Trumpington

78 1 7 Church Street John J Howlett Grandson Unm 19 Agr Lab Cambridgeshire Cambridge

78 2 7 Church Street Hannah M Howlett Grandaur Unm 17 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

78 2 7 Church Street Martha S Powter Grandaur Unm 14 Servant Domestic Cambs Gt Shelford

78 2 8 Church Street 1 William Kefford Head Mar 26 Shepherd Cambs Trumpington

78 2 8 Church Street Nancy Kefford Wife Mar 20 Cambs Trumpington

78 2 8 Church Street Mahala Kefford Daur 1 Cambs Trumpington

78 2 9 Church Street 1 James Carter Head Mar 48 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

78 2 9 Church Street Sarah Carter Wife Mar 40 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

78 2 9 Church Street George Carter Son 12 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

78 2 9 Church Street Eliza Carter Daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

78 2 9 Church Street Hannah Carter Daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

78 2 10 Church Street 1 Sarah Smith Head W 82 Midwife Cambs Coton

78 2 10 Church Street Frederick Mansfield Grandson-in-law Mar 23 Coprolite Lab Cambs Chesterton

78 2 10 Church Street Sarah Mansfield Grandaur Mar 28 Seamstress Cambs Trumpington

78 2 10 Church Street Susan E S Mansfield Great grandaur 1 Cambs Trumpington

78 2 11 Church Street 1 Thomas Cambridge Head Mar 48 Post Office Messenger Cambs Trumpington

78 2 11 Church Street Sarah Cambridge Wife Mar 42 Cambs Trumpington

78 2 11 Church Street Thomas Cambridge Son 11 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

78 2 11 Church Street William D Cambridge Son 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

78 2 11 Church Street Sarah Cambridge Daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

78 2 11 Church Street Eliza D Cambridge Daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

78 2 12 Church Street 1 Swan Ogle Head Widr 70 Milkman Cambs Trumpington PR: first name Swann

78 2 13 Church Street 1 Frances Dawes Head Widr 77 Laundress Cambs Trumpington See Footnote 1

78 2 13 Church Street Eliza Dawes Daur Unm 48 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

78 2 13 Church Street Thomas Dawes Grandson Unm 23 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

78 2 13 Church Street Jane Dawes Grandaur Unm 20 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

79 3 13 Church Street Harry Dawes Grandson Unm 18 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 13 Church Street John Dawes Grandson Unm 12 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 13 Church Street Ada Dawes Grandaur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 3 13 Church Street Frances Alpthorpe Grandaur 11 Scholar Cambs Cambridge

79 3 13 Church Street Frederick Alpthorpe Grandson 2 Cambs Cambridge

79 3 14 Church Street 1 John Rayner Head Mar 39 Corn Merchants Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 14 Church Street Charlotte Rayner Wife Mar 37 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

79 3 15 Church Street 1 Sarah A Matthews Head W 40 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

Age Where born
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79 3 15 Church Street Paulina Matthews Daur Unm 17 Dressmaker Cambs Fulbourn

79 3 15 Church Street Edward Matthews Son 15 Blacksmiths Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 15 Church Street Lizzy Matthews Daur 10 Scholar Bedfordsh Arlsey

79 3 15 Church Street James Harradine Brother Unm 38 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 16 Church Street 1 Thomas Marshall Head Mar 63 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 16 Church Street Mary Marshall Wife Mar 65 Cambs Histon

79 3 17 Church Street Unicorn Inn 1 Isaac Bryant Head Mar 41 Brewer & Publican Herts Ashwell

79 3 17 Church Street Unicorn Inn Elizabeth Bryant Wife Mar 55 Cambs Trumpington

79 3 17 Church Street Unicorn Inn Hannah Coleman Servant Unm 17 General Servant Cambs Thriplow

79 3 18 Church Street School House 1 George E Hutt Head Mar 27 National Schoolmaster Cambs Cambridge

79 3 18 Church Street School House Emily L Hutt Wife Mar 27 Cambs Trumpington

79 3 18 Church Street School House Edward W B Hutt Son 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 3 18 Church Street School House Frederick G F Hutt Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

79 3 18 Church Street School House Mary A Knights Servant Unm 15 General Servant (domestic) Cambs Cambridge

79 3 19 Church Street 1 William Rayner Head Mar 40 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 3 19 Church Street Mary A Rayner Wife Mar 45 Cambs Trumpington

79 3 19 Church Street Martin Rayner Son 15 Cambs Trumpington

79 4 19 Church Street Alfred Rayner Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 20 Church Street 1 James Kefford Head Mar 28 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 4 20 Church Street Rebecca Kefford Wife Mar 28 Cambs Madingley

79 4 20 Church Street Sarah Kefford Daur 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 20 Church Street Walter W Kefford Son 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 20 Church Street Lizzie Kefford Daur 10 mon Cambs Trumpington

79 4 21 Church Street 1 Charles Scott Head Mar 27 Bricklayer Cambs Waterbeach

79 4 21 Church Street Matilda Scott Wife Mar 24 Cambs Trumpington

79 4 21 Church Street Nathan Scott Son 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 21 Church Street Arthur Scott Son 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 21 Church Street Ada Scott Daur 1 Cambs Trumpington

79 4 22 Church Street 1 James Speed Head Mar 26 Gardener (Domestic Servant) Cambs Harston

79 4 22 Church Street Margaret C Speed Wife Mar 23 Cambs Cambridge

79 4 22 Church Street Harry H Speed Son 6mo Cambs Trumpington

79 4 23 Church Street 1 Frederick Ilett Head Mar 44 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 4 23 Church Street Hannah Ilett Wife Mar 44 Laundress Cambs Newmarket

79 4 23 Church Street Sarah E Ilett Daur 16 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

79 4 24 Church Street 1 Henry White Head Mar 29 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 4 24 Church Street Sarah A White Wife Mar 30 Laundress Cambs Whittlesford

79 4 24 Church Street Eliza White Daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 24 Church Street Mary White Daur 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

79 4 24 Church Street Elizabeth White Daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

79 4 25 Church Street 1 John Rayner Head Mar 39 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

79 4 25 Church Street Sarah Rayner Wife Mar 43 Cambs Trumpington

79 4 25 Church Street John Carter Step-Son Unm 16 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 25 Church Street Ann Rayner Daur 13 Nurse maid (domestic Servant) Cambs Trumpington

80 5 25 Church Street Robert Rayner Son 11 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 25 Church Street Ellen Rayner Daur 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 5 25 Church Street Sarah E Carter Grandaur 4 Scholar Cambs Chesterton

80 5 26 Church Street 1 John Kefford Head Mar 30 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 26 Church Street Ann Kefford Wife Mar 33 Hunts Great Stukely

80 5 26 Church Street Emily Kefford Daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 5 26 Church Street William Kefford Son 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 5 27 Church Street 1 William Marshall Head Mar 29 Groom (Domestic Service) Cambs Trumpington

80 5 27 Church Street Sarah Marshall Wife Mar 31 Hunts Great Stukely

80 5 27 Church Street Ernest Marshall Son 2 mo Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street 1 Samuel Rayner Head Mar 48 Gardener (Domestic Servt) Cambs Hauxton

80 5 28 Church Street Sarah Rayner Wife Mar 48 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Harriett Rayner Daur Unm 20 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Charles Rayner Son 11 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Samuel Rayner Son 9 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Sarah Rayner Daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Eliza Rayner Daur 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Alfred Rayner Son Mar 22 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 28 Church Street Emma Rayner Daur-in-law Mar 22 Devonshire Newton Abbot

80 5 29 Church Street 1 Eliza Rayner W 54 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

80 5 29 Church Street Emma Rayner Daur Unm 22 Domestic Servant General Cambs Trumpington

80 5 29 Church Street Ellen Rayner Daur Unm 20 Domestic Servant General (Out of Employ) Cambs Trumpington
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80 5 29 Church Street William Rayner Son Unm 19 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 5 29 Church Street Isaac Rayner Son Unm 17 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 29 Church Street John Rayner Son 16 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 29 Church Street Tom Rayner Grandson 12 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 6 30 Church Street 1 William Lloyd Head Widr 54 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 30 Church Street William Lloyd Son Unm 22 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 31 Church Street 1 Eliza Harradine Head W 48 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

80 6 31 Church Street Julia Harradine Daur 14 Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street 1 William Peters Head Mar 49 Labourer on Road Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street Sophia Peters Wife Mar 46 Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street William Peters Son Unm 26 Lab on Road Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street Henry Peters Son Unm 20 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street Harriett Peters Daur Unm 17 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street Emma Peters Daur 14 Monitor National  School Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street Walter Peters Son 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 6 32 Church Street Bertha Peters Daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street 1 William Wilson Head Mar 36 Gardener's Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street Hannah Wilson Wife Mar 37 Cambs Wilbraham

80 6 33 Church Street Edward Wilson Son 12 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street Eliza Wilson Daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street Esther Wilson Daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street Maria Wilson Daur 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street Julia Wilson Daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street George Wilson Son 5 mon Cambs Trumpington

80 6 33 Church Street Jane Wilson Mother W 80 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Thriplow

80 6 34 Church Street 1 Richard Toller Head Mar 43 Farmer 375 A employing 13 men 7 boys Hunts Sapley

80 6 34 Church Street Sarah Toller Wife Mar 30 Farmer's Wife Cambs Cambridge

81 7 34 Church Street Sarah Toller Daur 1 Farmer's Daughter Cambs Trumpington

81 7 34 Church Street John Toller Father Widr 80 Retired Farmer Hunts King's Ripton

81 7 34 Church Street Martha Upchurch Servant Unm 25 Cook Domestic Cambs Coton

81 7 34 Church Street Harriett Heffer Servant Unm 20 Housemaid Domestic Cambs Reach

81 7 35 Church Street 1 Thomas Parker Head Mar 53 Shepherd Cambs Great Wibraham

81 7 35 Church Street Mary Parker Wife Mar 47 Cambs Longmeadow

81 7 35 Church Street William Parker Son Unm 24 Shepherd Cambs Swaffham Prior

81 7 36 Wood End 1 Thomas Neaves Head Mar 63 Labourer on Road Cambs Trumpington

81 7 36 Wood End Harriett Neaves Wife Mar 62 Laundress Cambs Hinxton

81 7 36 Wood End Ann M Custance Daur W 29 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

81 7 36 Wood End George J J Custance Grandson 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

81 7 36 Wood End Gertrude H Custance Grandaur 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

81 7 37 Wood End 1 Robert Rayner Head Mar 56 Gardener Cambs Trumpington

81 7 37 Wood End Elizabeth Rayner Wife Mar 52 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

81 7 37 Wood End Priscilla B Rayner Niece 15 Scholar Cambs Newmarket

81 7 37 Wood End Henry Osborne Nephew Mar 28 Railway Porter Essex Epping

81 7 37 Wood End Annie Osborne Niece Mar 24 Laundress Cambs Cambridge

81 7 37 Wood End Elizabeth A Osborne Great niece 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

81 7 37 Wood End Maud E Osborne Great niece 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

81 7 37 Wood End Harry E Osborne Great Nephew 1 Cambs Trumpington

81 7 37 Wood End Lousia S Randall Servant Unm 20 Laundress Cambs Grantchester

81 7 37 Wood End Lydia Rayner Servant Unm 18 Laundress Cambs Barton

81 7 38 Wood End 1 Samuel Lloyd Head Mar 50 Railway Lab Cambs Trumpington

81 7 38 Wood End Louisa Lloyd Wife Mar 47 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

81 7 38 Wood End Charles Lloyd Son 14 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

81 8 38 Wood End Emily L Lloyd Daur 11 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

81 8 39 Wood End 1 William Stallan Head Mar 25 Coprolite Lab Cambs Sawston

81 8 39 Wood End Eliza Stallan Wife Mar 30 Dressmaker Cambs Trumpington

81 8 39 Wood End Louisa Stallan Sister Unm 27 Dressmaker Cambs Sawston

81 8 39 Wood End Henry Stallan Brother Unm 15 Coprolite Lab Cambs Sawston

81 8 40 The Vicarage 1 Spencer Mansel Head Mar 32 Vicar.  See Footnote 2 Norfolk Barnham St Gregory

81 8 40 The Vicarage Emily C A Mansel Wife Mar 43 Vicar's Wife Berks Purley

81 8 40 The Vicarage Susan Shailer Friend resident with family Unm 70 Annuitant Oxfordsh Banbury

81 8 40 The Vicarage  William L M H Dakyns Nephew Unm 16 Scholar Derbysh Kings Sterndale

81 8 40 The Vicarage Martha Blunt Visitor W 60 Receiving income from interest of money Middlesex Chelsea

81 8 40 The Vicarage Maria Burling Servant Unm 35 Cook Cambs Over

81 8 40 The Vicarage Mary A Farmer Servant Unm 22 Housemaid Salop Shewsbury

81 8 40 The Vicarage Martha A Miller Servant 14 Housemaid Cambs Quy.cum.Stow
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81 8 41 Ansty Hall 1 Ebenezer B Foster Head Mar 32 J.P. Banker Cambs Cambridge

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Mary C Foster Wife Mar 32 Banker's Wife Cambs Cambridge

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Margaret E Smith Sister-in-Law Unm 35 Clergyman's Daughter Jersey St Heliers

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Walter K Foster Brother Unm 21 Banker Cambs Cambridge

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Harriett Collier Servant W 63 Housekeeper Cambs Pampisford

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Charles Knight Servant Mar 31 Butler Kent Littebourne

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Lydia Typler Servant Unm 21 Lady's -maid Hertford

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Mary Kitson Servant Unm 40 Housemaid Cambs Haslingfield

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Sarah Fisher Servant Unm 30 Housemaid Essex Great Henney

81 8 41 Ansty Hall Lydia Neaves Servant Unm 19 Kitchenmaid Cambs Barrington

81 8 42 Ansty Hall Coachmans Ho 1 Charles Wilson Head Mar 31 Coachman (Domestic Servt) Cambs Trumpington

81 8 42 Ansty Hall Coachmans Ho Sarah Wilson Wife Mar 29 Coachman's Wife Cambs Trumpington

82 9 42 Ansty Hall Coachmans Ho Robert H Wilson Son 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 9 42 Ansty Hall Coachmans Ho Frederick C Wilson Son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 9 42 Ansty Hall Coachmans Ho William Wilson Son 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 9 42 Ansty Hall Coachmans Ho Sarah A Wilson Daur 4 mon Cambs Trumpington

82 9 43 Ansty Hall Gate Ho 1 James Harvey Head Mar 39 Carpenter & Joiner Norfolk Walsingham

82 9 43 Ansty Hall Gate Ho Mar Harvey Wife Mar 38 Norfolk Swaffham 

82 9 43 Ansty Hall Gate Ho Frederick J Harvey Son 15 Railway Porter Norfolk East Rudham

82 9 43 Ansty Hall Gate Ho Arthur J Harvey Son 13 Page (Domestic S) Norfolk East Rudham

82 9 43 Ansty Hall Gate Ho Alfred E Harvey Son 6 Scholar Norfolk East Rudham

82 9 43 Ansty Hall Gate Ho Ethel M Harvey Daur 7 mon Cambs Trumpington

82 9 44 London Rd  Turnpike Ho 1 Charles Stevenson Head Mar 28 Cordwainer & Toll Collector Lincolnsh Tydd St Mary

82 9 44 London Rd  Turnpike Ho Susannah Stevenson Wife Mar 28 Dressmaker Lincolnsh Fleet

82 9 44 London Rd  Turnpike Ho Sarah J Stevenson daur 4 Cambs Tydd St Giles

82 9 44 London Rd  Turnpike Ho Charles T Stevenson Son 2 Beds Clapham

82 9 44 London Rd  Turnpike Ho Martha A Stevenson daur 5 mon Lincolnsh Tydd St Mary

82 9 45 London Rd 1 Edward Marshall Head Mar 26 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 9 45 London Rd Emily Marshall Wife Mar 26 Bucks

82 9 45 London Rd Sarah A Marshall Daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 9 45 London Rd Thomas Marshall Son 2 Cambs Trumpington

82 9 45 London Rd Joseph Marshall Son 7 mon Cambs Trumpington

82 9 46 London Rd William Haslop Head Mar 66 Gardener's Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 9 46 London Rd Mary A Haslop Wife Mar 64 Cambs Trumpington

82 9 46 London Rd Elizabeth Haslop Grandaur 14 Cambs Trumpington

82 9 47 London Rd 1 James Hills Head Mar 31 Coprolite Lab Beds Sutton

82 9 47 London Rd Hannah Hills Wife Mar 31 Beds Sutton

82 10 47 London Rd Mary Ann Hills Daur 4 Scholar Beds Potton

82 10 47 London Rd James Hills Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

82 10 48 London Rd 1 Arabella Fennel Head W 57 Widow of Doctor in Divinity  Annuitant London Lincoln Inn Fields St Giles

82 10 48 London Rd Jane Plumb Servant Unm 20 General Servant Cambs St Clements

82 10 48 London Rd Eliza E Plumb Visitor Unm 18 Mantua Maker Cambs St Botholphs

82 10 48 London Rd Louisa E Pratt Visitor Unm 17 Mantua Maker Cambs St Andrew the Less

82 10 49 London Rd 1 Richard Careless Head Mar 29 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 10 49 London Rd Sarah Careless Wife Mar 32 Cambs Girton

82 10 49 London Rd Richard Careless Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 10 49 London Rd George R Careless Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd 1 Charles Pamplin Head Mar 45 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd Louise Pamplin Wife Mar 41 Laundress Cambs Ely

82 10 50 London Rd Hallack Pamplin Son 15 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd Thirza Pamplin Daur 13 Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd John Pamplin Son 11 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd George Pamplin Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd Albert Pamplin Son 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd Ada Pamplin Daur 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd Frank Pamplin Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

82 10 50 London Rd Harry Pamplin Son 2 mon Cambs Trumpington

82 10 51 London Rd 1 William Careless Head Mar 31 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

82 10 51 London Rd Hannah Careless Wife Mar 32 Cambs Trumpington

82 10 51 London Rd Charlotte Careless Daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 10 51 London Rd William R Careless Son 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

82 10 51 London Rd Charles Careless Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

83 11 51 London Rd Sarah A Careless Daur 5 mo Cambs Trumpington

83 11 52 London Rd 1 Maria Seeby Head W 43 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 11 52 London Rd Walter Seeby Son 11 Scholar Cambs Trumpington
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83 11 52 London Rd Maria Beaumont Niece 15 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 11 52 London Rd Martin Beaumont Father Widr 78 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

83 11 53 London Rd 1 William Mayle Head Mar 39 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

83 11 53 London Rd Ann Mayle Wife Mar 41 Essex Wendon

83 11 53 London Rd Emma Mayle Daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 53 London Rd John Mayle Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 53 London Rd Ann Mayle Daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 53 London Rd Elizabeth Mayle Daur 3 Cambs Trumpington

83 11 54 London Rd 1 William Saunders Head Mar 41 Butcher & Shopkeeper Cambs Trumpington

83 11 54 London Rd Susan L Saunders Wife Mar 39 Cambs Trumpington

83 11 54 London Rd Susannah Saunders daur Unm 17 Assistant in Shop Cambs Trumpington

83 11 54 London Rd Charles Saunders Son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 54 London Rd William Saunders Son 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 54 London Rd Sarah A Saunders Daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

83 11 55 London Rd John Hall Head Mar 71 Agr Lab (Unemployed) Cambs Trumpington

83 11 55 London Rd Naomi Hall Wife Mar 71 Labourer's wife Cambs Thriplow

83 11 56 London Rd 1 Betsy Haslop Head W 28 Dressmaker Cambs Coton

83 11 56 London Rd Isaac Haslop Son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 56 London Rd Ruth Haslop Daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 11 57 London Rd 1 James Rayner Head Mar 50 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

83 11 57 London Rd Susana Rayner Wife Mar 50 Laborer's Wife Cambs Great Shelford

83 11 57 London Rd Mary A Owen Niece 12 Monitor. National  School Middlesex London

83 12 58 London Rd 1 Samuel Wilson Head Mar 51 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

83 12 58 London Rd Sarah Wilson Wife Mar 53 Cambs Great Eversden

83 12 58 London Rd Frederic Smith Grandson 12 Errand boy Cambs Trumpington

83 12 58 London Rd Walter Smith Grandson 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 59 London Rd 1 Richard Horner Head Mar 66 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

83 12 58 London Rd Martha Horner Wife Mar 64 Laundress Cambs Weston Colville

83 12 60 London Rd 1 James Huddlestone Head Mar 58 Gardener Cambs Trumpington

83 12 60 London Rd Mary Huddlestone Wife Mar 56 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 12 61 London Rd 1 Phebe Kefford Head Unm 60 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 12 61 London Rd Sarah Kefford Sister Unm 53 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 12 61 London Rd Mary Kefford Sister Unm 50 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 12 61 London Rd Charlotte Kefford Sister Unm 41 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

83 12 London Rd 1U

83 12 62 London Rd 1 Charles D Fromant Head Mar 40 Carpenter Cambs Trumpington

83 12 62 London Rd Mary Fromant Wife Mar 43 Carpenters Wife Cambs Girton

83 12 62 London Rd Sydney Fromant Unm 18 Draper's Clerk Cambs Trumpington

83 12 62 London Rd Arthur Fromant 11 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 62 London Rd Sarah A Fromant 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 62 London Rd Edmund Fromant 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn 1 James Stearn Head Widr 40 Brewer & Publican Cambs Trumpington

83 12 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Emily Stearn Daur 15 Barmaid Cambs Trumpington

83 12 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Mary Stearn Daur 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Smith Stearn Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Matilda Stearn Daur 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

83 12 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Elizabeth Stearn Daur 3 Cambs Trumpington

84 13 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn James Richerson Lodger Mar 54 Coprolite Lab Cambs Bartlow

84 13 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Frederick Haggis Lodger Unm 48 Bricklayer's Lab Cambs Trumpington

84 13 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn William Saville Lodger Unm 26 Coprolite Lab Herts Bishop Stortford

84 13 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn George Saville Lodger Unm 20 Coprolite Lab Herts Bishop Stortford

84 13 63 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn John Godfrey Lodger Unm 54 Coprolite Lab Kent Trollesworth

84 13 64 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Mary Smith Head W 84 Cambs Trumpington

84 13 64 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn Sarah Smith Daur Unm 48 Cambs Trumpington

84 13 64 London Rd Waggon & Horses Inn William Smith Son Unm 45 Carpenter Cambs Trumpington

84 13 65 London Rd 1 Joseph Parker Head Mar 49 Shepherd Cambs Gt Willbraham

84 13 65 London Rd Sarah Parker Wife Mar 47 Laundress Cambs Little Wilbraham

84 13 65 London Rd Sarah Parker Daur Unm 20 Domestic Servant (Out of Employ) Cambs Trumpington

84 13 65 London Rd Jane Parker Daur Unm 18 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

84 13 65 London Rd Robert W W Parker Grandson 3mo Cambs Trumpington

84 13 66 London Rd 1 George Willers Head Mar 29 Nursery Gardener Cambs Harston

84 13 66 London Rd Catharine Willers Wife Mar 29 Cambs Duxford

84 13 66 London Rd George H Willers Son 4 Cambs Duxford

84 13 67 London Rd 1 Thomas W Bland Head Unm 49 Farmer.  See Footnote 3 Cambs Trumpington

84 13 67 London Rd Isabella Paveley Housekeeper W 59 Housekeeper Middlesex Tottenham
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84 13 67 London Rd Kerziah Matthews Servant Unm 18 General Servant Cambs Willbraham

84 13 68 London Rd Blands Cottage 1 James Thurgood Head Mar 55 Agr Lab Suffolk Wickhambrook

84 13 68 London Rd Blands Cottage Mary Thurgood Wife Mar 50 Suffolk Wickhambrook

84 13 68 London Rd Blands Cottage Charles Stevens Boarder Unm 25 Agr Lab Cambs Swaffham Prior

84 13 68 London Rd Blands Cottage George Stevens Boarder Unm 20 Agr Lab Cambs Swaffham Prior

84 13 69 London Rd 1 James Belverstone Head Mar 49 Agr Lab Suffolk Ousden

84 13 68 London Rd Susan Belverstone Wife Mar 49 Labourer's wife Suffolk Kentford

84 14 70 London Rd 1 Thomas Wright Head Mar 77 Gardener n.k.

84 14 71 London Rd 1 Samuel Clarke Head Mar 39 Gamekeeper Beds Sandy

84 14 71 London Rd Mary A Clarke Wife Mar 34 Beds Sandy

84 14 71 London Rd George Clarke Son 13 Tinman's Shop Boy Beds Sandy

84 14 71 London Rd Harry Clarke Son 10 Scholar Beds Sandy

84 14 71 London Rd Lila Clarke Daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

84 14 71 London Rd Florence Clarke Daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

84 14 71 London Rd Owen W Clarke Son 4 Cambs Trumpington

84 14 71 London Rd Horace Clarke Son 9mo Cambs Trumpington

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House 1 Robert Sayle Head Mar 55 Landowner; China Merchant; Draper Norfolk Southery

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Priscilla C Sayle Wife Mar 46 Bucks Eddlesboough

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Frances A Sayle Daur 14 Scholar Cambridge St Andrews the Gt

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Martin W Sayle Son 10 Scholar Cambridge St Andrews the Gt

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Ellen J Sayle Daur 9 Scholar Cambridge St Andrews the Gt

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Cecilia Z Smith Governess Unm 39 Governess Middlesex London

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Harriett Metton Servant Unm 24 Cook Norfolk Docking

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Mary Fuller Servant Unm 23 Housemaid Norfolk West Bilney

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House Susannah Minns Servant Unm 21 Schoolroom Maid Norfolk Wolverton

84 14 72 London Rd Leighton House John Everett Servant unm 18 Page Norfolk Terrington St Johns

84 14 73 London Rd 1 Elijah Morley Head Mar 22 Coachman (Domestic Servant) Cambs Abington

84 14 73 London Rd Emma Morley Wife Mar 23 Coachman's Wife Cambs Cambridge

84 14 73 London Rd Anne J Morley Daur 1 Cambs Abington

84 14 73 London Rd George Starling Lodger Mar 26 Fitter Norfolk Harling

84 14 73 London Rd Robert Garwood Lodger Unm 21 Fitter Suffolk Bury St Edmunds

84 14 74 London Rd 1 George Marshall Head Mar 40 Gardener & Publican Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Sarah Marshall Wife Mar 36 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Charles Marshall Son Unm 17 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Lavinia Marshall Daur Unm 16 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd William Marshall Son 14 Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Georgina Marshall Daur 12 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Caroline Marshall Daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Julia Marshall Daur 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Alfred Marshall Son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Ernest Marshall Son 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Herbert Marshall Son 3mo Cambs Trumpington

85 15 74 London Rd Susan Green Aunt W 72 Receives Parish Relief Norfolk Lynn

85 15 75 London Rd 1 Thomas Peters Head Mar 41 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 15 75 London Rd Mary Peters Wife Mar 46 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

85 15 76 London Rd 1 Eleanor Nightingale Head W 67 Receiving income from rents of houses Cambs Trumpington

85 15 76 London Rd Etty Nightingale Daur Unm 37 Cambs Trumpington

85 15 77 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Thomas Marshall Head Mar 36 Railway Porter Cambs Trumpington

85 15 77 Nightingale's Cottages Susan Marshall Wife Mar 37 Cambs Trumpington

85 15 77 Nightingale's Cottages Frederick Marshall Son 13 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 15 77 Nightingale's Cottages William Marshall Son 11 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 15 77 Nightingale's Cottages Edward Marshall Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 15 78 Nightingale's Cottages 1 William W Parker Head Mar 28 Shepherd Cambs Trumpington

85 15 78 Nightingale's Cottages Harriett Parker Wife Mar 28 Cambs Girton

85 15 78 Nightingale's Cottages Albert Parker Son 7 Scholar Cambridge S Andrew the less

85 15 78 Nightingale's Cottages Monteagle Parker Son 2 Cambs Trumpington

85 15 79 Nightingale's Cottages 1 James Peters Head Widr 72 Highway Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 16 79 Nightingale's Cottages John Hines Son-in-law Mar 33 Coprolite Lab Cambs Barton

85 16 79 Nightingale's Cottages Sarah Hines Daur Mar 34 Housekeeper Cambs Trumpington

85 16 80 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Thomas Ludman Head Mar 34 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 16 80 Nightingale's Cottages Hannah Ludman Wife Mar 32 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

85 16 80 Nightingale's Cottages Charles Ludman Son 12 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 16 80 Nightingale's Cottages Clara Ludman Daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 16 80 Nightingale's Cottages Albert Ludman Son 3 Cambs Trumpington

85 16 80 Nightingale's Cottages George Ludman Son 1 Cambs Trumpington
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85 16 81 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Ann Mansfield Head W 69 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages James Carse Head Mar 32 Bricklayer's Lab London

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages Hannah Carse Wife Mar 36 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages Sarah Carse Daur 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages George Carse Son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages Arthur Carse Son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages Frances Carse Daur 3 Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages Margaret Carse Daur 1 Cambs Trumpington

85 16 82 Nightingale's Cottages John Carse Son 6mo Cambs Trumpington

85 16 83 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Christopher Lloyd Head Mar 27 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 16 83 Nightingale's Cottages Sarah Lloyd Wife Mar 34 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

85 16 83 Nightingale's Cottages Willam Darnell Stepson 11 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

85 16 83 Nightingale's Cottages Frederick Lloyd Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

85 16 83 Nightingale's Cottages Ann Coleman Mother-in-law W 72 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

85 16 84 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Joe Nightingale Head Mar 38 Brewer & Beer Retailer Cambs Trumpington

85 16 84 Nightingale's Cottages Jane W H Nightingale Wife Mar 25 Brewer's Wife Cambs Burwell

85 16 84 Nightingale's Cottages Arthur Nightingale Son 14 Scholar Cambridge

86 17 84 Nightingale's Cottages Fanny L Nightingale daur 11 Scholar Cambridge

86 17 84 Nightingale's Cottages Florence Nightingale Daur 8 mo Cambs Trumpington

86 17 85 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Robert Lloyd Head Mar 22 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

86 17 85 Nightingale's Cottages Adelaide M Lloyd Wife Mar 20 Cambridge St Andrews the Less

86 17 85 Nightingale's Cottages Charles R Lloyd Son 2 Cambs St Andrews the Less

86 17 86 Nightingale's Cottages 1 James Bird Head Mar 41 Coprolite Lab Beds Leagreaves

86 17 86 Nightingale's Cottages Maria Bird Wife Mar 38 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

86 17 86 Nightingale's Cottages Mary M Bird Daur 17 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

86 17 86 Nightingale's Cottages Annie M Bird Daur 13 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 17 86 Nightingale's Cottages Elizabeth Bird Daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 17 87 Nightingale's Cottages 1 James Neaves Head Mar 66 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

86 17 87 Nightingale's Cottages Mary Neaves Wife Mar 68 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

86 17 87 Nightingale's Cottages John Baxter Lodger Unm 28 Coprolite Lab Cambs Gamlingay

86 17 87 Nightingale's Cottages Richard Papworth Lodger Unm 25 Wheelwright Cambs Histon

86 17 88 Nightingale's Cottages 1 Moses Taylor Head Mar 25 Groom (Domestic Servt) Hunts Somersham

86 17 88 Nightingale's Cottages Emily Taylor Wife Mar 26 Cambs Trumpington

86 17 88 Nightingale's Cottages Annie L Taylor Daur 1 Cambs Trumpington

86 17 88 Nightingale's Cottages Aaron Taylor Lodger Unm 22 Railway Lab Hunts Somersham

86 17 89 Nightingale's Cottages 1 George Barker Head Mar 29 Coprolite Lab Isle of Ely Coveny

86 17 89 Nightingale's Cottages Mary A Barker Wife Mar 31 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

86 17 90 London Rd 1 John Peile Head Mar 38 M.A. Fellow & Tutor of Christ Coll. Camb. Cumberland Whitehaven

86 17 90 London Rd Annette Peile Wife Mar 35 Suffolk Newmarket

86 17 90 London Rd Hester M Peile Daur 3 Cambs Trumpington

86 17 90 London Rd John W Peile Son 1 Cambs Trumpington

86 17 90 London Rd Elizabeth Wheeler Servant Unm 23 Cook Domestic Servant Cambs Stretham

86 18 90 London Rd Susan Ray Servant Unm 24 Housemaid Domestic Servt Cambs Soham

86 18 90 London Rd Ann E Ilett Servant Unm 19 Nurse Domestic Servant Cambs Trumpington

86 18 91 London Road 1 Arthur B Simpson head mar 36 Wine Merchant Derbyshire Derby

86 18 91 London Road Gertrude I Simpson wife mar 31 Cambs Foxton

86 18 91 London Road Eliza Hardman servant unm 18 servant domestic Cambs Barrington

86 18 91 London Road Ellen Bird servant unm 15 servant domestic Cambs Trumpington

86 18 91 London Road Walter J B Simpson son 1 Cambs Trumpington

86 18 92 London Road 1 Charles Wilson head mar 73 Labourer. Roadman Cambs Trumpington

86 18 92 London Road Elizabeth Wilson wife mar 69 Middlesex Tottenham

86 18 92 London Road Hannah Wilson grandaur 15 Cambs Chesterton

86 18 92 London Road Laura Wilson grandaur 9 scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 18 93 London Road 1 William Haggis head widr 55 Agr Lab. Cambs Trumpington

86 18 94 London Road 1 James Smith head mar 46 Ostler Suffolk Bradley

86 18 94 London Road Mary Smith wife mar 33 Cambridge 

86 18 94 London Road Emily Smith daur 11 scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 18 94 London Road Selina Smith daur 7 scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 18 94 London Road Alfred Smith son 6 scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 18 94 London Road Ernest Smith son 4 scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 18 94 London Road George E Smith son 2 Cambs Trumpington

86 18 94 London Road Louisa E Smith daur 6mo Cambs Trumpington

86 18 95 London Road 1 John Careless head mar 35 Agr Lab. Cambs Trumpington

86 18 95 London Road Catherine Careless wife mar 36 Cambs Little Shelford

86 18 95 London Road William Careless son 11 Agr Lab. Cambs Trumpington
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86 18 95 London Road Catherine Careless daur 9 scholar Cambs Trumpington

86 18 95 London Road Alice Careless daur 7 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 19 95 London Road Phebe Careless daur 5 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 19 95 London Road Harriet Careless daur 3 Cambs Trumpington

87 19 95 London Road Davis A Careless son 1mo Cambs Trumpington

87 19 96 London Road 1 Joseph Kefford head mar 55 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

87 19 96 London Road Jemima Kefford wife mar 54 Cambs Trumpington

87 19 96 London Road Joseph Kefford son 14 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

87 19 97 London Road 1 Robert Lloyd head mar 56 Agr Lab Cambs Trumpington

87 19 97 London Road Susan Lloyd wife mar 49 Cambs Trumpington

87 19 97 London Road Lydia Lloyd daur unm 18 Servant (out of employ) Cambs Trumpington

87 19 97 London Road James R Barham lodger unm 25 Groom (Domestic Servt) Suffolk Snape

87 19 98 London Road (Alpha Cottage) 1 Robert Laurence son 10 Scholar London

87 19 98 London Road (Alpha Cottage) Elizabeth Thoday servant unm 15 General Servant (Domestic) Cambs Over

87 19 99 London Road 1 John D Haggis head mar 50 Coprolite Lab Cambs Great Shelford

87 19 99 London Road Esther Haggis wife mar 49 Charwoman Cambs Littleport

87 19 99 London Road Emma Haggis daur unm 20 servant Cambs Trumpington

87 19 99 London Road Susannah M Haggis daur 10 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 19 99 London Road Emily D Haggis grandaur 1 Cambs Cambridge

87 19 100 London Road 1 William Dobson head mar 69 Bricklayer Cambs Trumpington

87 19 100 London Road Rosamond B Dobson wife mar 71 Bricklayer's wife Cambs Cambridge

87 19 101 London Road 1 Samuel Brooks head mar 71 Coal dealer Cambs Trumpington

87 19 101 London Road Sarah Brooks wife mar 66 Laundress Cambs Ely

87 19 101 London Road Amanda Pamplin niece unm 18 General Servant Cambs Fulbourn

87 19 102 London Road Harry G Seeley lodger unm 32 See Footnote 4 Middlesex St. James. London

87 19 103 London Road Emma Knight lodger mar 34 Butler's wife Surrey Midhurst

87 19 104 London Road 1 William Bebee head mar 53 Baker & Post Office Hunts St. Ives

87 20 104 London Road Rosamond Bebee wife mar 53 Baker's wife Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road William W Bebee son unm 26 Baker Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Wallis Bebee son 15 Shop boy Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Elizabeth J Bebee daur 14 Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Alice R Bebee daur 12 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Frederick Bebee son 10 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Arthur Bebee son 9 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Maud M Bebee daur 7 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Kate Bebee daur 6 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road David E Bebee son 5 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 104 London Road Emma Bebee daur 3 Cambs Trumpington

87 20 105 London Road 1 William Shildrick head widr 73 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

87 20 106 London Road Alfred Haggis head mar 41 Agr. Lab. Cambs Gt Shelford

87 20 106 London Road Susannah Haggis wife mar 37 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

87 20 106 London Road Bransom C Haggis son 7 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 106 London Road Martha J Haggis daur 5 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 107 London Road Susan Carter head w 79 Allowed by Parish Cambs Trumpington

87 20 107 London Road John Carter son unm 39 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

87 20 108 London Road James Shildrick head mar 39 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

87 20 108 London Road Mary Shildrick wife mar 37 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

87 20 108 London Road Sarah M Shildrick daur 12 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 108 London Road Esther Shildrick daur 11 scholar Cambs Trumpington

87 20 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn 1 Nathaniel R Holmes head mar 50 Horse dealer & Publican Suffolk Monk' s Eleigh

87 20 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn Elizabeth Holmes wife mar 38 Cambs Melbourn

87 20 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn Agnes E Holmes daur 13 scholar Cambs Little Shelford

88 21 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn Neville A Holmes son 6 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn Sarah A Freshwater sister-in-law unm 26 Draper's Assistant Cambs Melbourn

88 21 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn Susan Dearman servant unm 22 Domestic Servant Cambs Melbourn

88 21 109 London Road "Green Man" Inn Frederick Northfield servant unm 19 Groom Domestic Servt Cambs Bottisham Lode

88 21 110 London Road 1 Overton Hebblewhite head widr 84 Retired Draper Lincolnsh Horsington

88 21 110 London Road Fanny Short servant unm 25 Domestic Servant Dorset Lidgiet

88 21 111 London Road 1 Mary Harradine head w 60 Laundress Hunts St. Ives

88 21 111 London Road Charles Fuller grandson 9 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 111 London Road Thomas Fuller grandson 5 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 112 London Road "Red Lion Inn" 1 Robert Wilson head mar 59 Publican Cambs Trumpington

88 21 112 London Road "Red Lion Inn" Martha S Wilson wife mar 60 Cambs Trumpington

88 21 113 London Road Aquila Bowyer head mar 25 Coprolite Labourer Suffolk

88 21 113 London Road Caroline Bowyer wife mar 22 Cambs Trumpington
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88 21 114 London Road 1 Henry W Pamment head mar 44 Bricklayer Cambs Newmarket

88 21 114 London Road Mary A Pamment wife mar 36 Bricklayer's wife Cambs Cherryhinton

88 21 114 London Road George E Pamment son unm 15 Bricklayer's son Cambs Cherryhinton

88 21 114 London Road Rose H Pamment daur 10 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 114 London Road Mary A Pamment daur 8 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 114 London Road Emily C Pamment daur 6 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 114 London Road Harry W Pamment son 4 scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 21 114 London Road Charley B Pamment son 8m Cambs Trumpington

88 21 115 London Road 1 Catherine Skinner head w 75 Formerly Laundress. Has Parish Relief Lincolnsh. Grantham

88 21 116 London Road 1 Henry J Peck head mar 78 Painter Suffolk Thorp

88 21 116 London Road Mary Peck wife mar 57 Painter's wife Hunts Gt. Stukely

88 21 116 London Road William C Peck grandson unm 24 Painter Hunts Gt. Stukely

88 22 117 London Road 1 Joseph Charter head mar 29 Blacksmith employing 1 man Cambs Arrington

88 22 117 London Road Sarah Charter wife mar 29 Cambs Fen Ditton

88 22 118 London Road 1 Rebecca Collis head unm 76 Annuitant Cambs Grantchester

88 22 118 London Road Rebecca Collis niece unm 52 Cambs Grantchester

88 22 119 London Road 1 Joseph R Martin head mar 35 Tailor Cambs Cambridge

88 22 119 London Road Matilda Martin wife mar 32 Dressmaker Cambs Trumpington

88 22 120 London Road 1 Elizabeth Argent head w 67 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

88 22 120 London Road Alice Bond daur unm 37 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

88 22 120 London Road Esther Bond daur unm 33 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

88 22 120 London Road George Bond son unm 31 Tailor Cambs Trumpington

88 22 120 London Road Sarah Carter grandaur unm 18 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

88 22 121 London Road 1 James Wilson head mar 67 Agr.Lab Cambs Trumpington

88 22 121 London Road Ellen Wilson wife mar 65 Lab's wife Cambs Haslingfield

88 22 121 London Road Charles Wilson son unm 21 Agr.Lab Cambs Trumpington

88 22 121 London Road James Wilson grandson 13 Agr.Lab Cambs Trumpington

88 22 122 London Road 1 George Hulls head mar 46 Farm Bailiff Suffolk Euston

88 22 122 London Road Rebecca Hulls wife mar 52 Norfolk Postwick

88 22 122 London Road Anna M Hulls daur unm 15 Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn 1 Thomas Marshall head widr 47 Brewer& Innkeeper Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Ebenezer J Marshall son 16 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Emily Marshall daur 14 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Kate Marshall daur 12 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Eliza Marshall daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Edwin A Marshall son 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

88 22 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Caroline Marshall cousin unm 46 Housekeeper (domestic) Cambs Trumpington

89 23 123 London Road "Tally Ho!" Inn Susan Churchman servant unm 19 General Servant (Domestic) Cambs Hauxton

89 23 124 London Road 1 Edward Marshall head mar 39 Cooper & Brewer Cambs Trumpington

89 23 124 London Road Emma Marshall wife mar 36 Cambs Cambridge

89 23 124 London Road Rosina Marshall daur 13 Scholar Surrey Lambeth

89 23 124 London Road Allan Marshall son 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 23 124 London Road Jessie Marshall daur 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 23 125 London Road 1 John Stalion head mar 46 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 23 125 London Road Harriet Stalion wife mar 46 Cambs Trumpington

89 23 125 London Road Joseph W Stalion son 13 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 23 125 London Road James Stalion father widr 83 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Gt. Shelford

89 23 126 London Road 1 William Coleman head unm 45 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 23 126 London Road William F Coleman son unm 22 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 23 126 London Road Eliza A Coleman daur unm 19 Cambs Trumpington

89 23 126 London Road Elizabeth Coleman daur 12 Cambs Trumpington

89 23 126 London Road Henry H Coleman son 3 Cambs Trumpington

89 23 127 London Road 1 Sarah Stearn head w 73 Laundress Cambs Chesterton

89 23 127 London Road Ann Stearn daur unm 29 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

89 23 127 London Road Henry Stearn grandson 13 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 23 127 London Road Frederick Stearn grandson 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 23 128 London Road 1 George Webb head mar 30 Police Officer Cambs Little Wilbraham

89 23 128 London Road Anna Webb wife mar 29 Cambs Little Wilbraham

89 23 128 London Road Mary J Webb daur 8 Scholar Cambs Little Wilbraham

89 23 128 London Road George T Webb son 6 Scholar Cambs Linton

89 23 128 London Road William H Webb son 3 Cambs Duxford

89 23 129 London Road 1 David Lloyd head mar 42 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 24 129 London Road Mary A Lloyd wife mar 41 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

89 24 129 London Road Elizabeth Lloyd daur 13 Cambs Trumpington

89 24 130 London Road 1 William Parker head mar 49 Shepherd Cambs Gt. Wilbraham
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89 24 130 London Road Sophia Parker wife mar 48 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

89 24 130 London Road James Parker son unm 20 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 24 130 London Road Lizzie Parker daur 16 Cambs Trumpington

89 24 130 London Road Henry J Parker son 13 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 24 130 London Road Clara Parker daur 9 scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 24 130 London Road Erwin Parker son 7 scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 24 131 Swan's Yard 1 George Short head mar 30 Coprolite Lab. Suffolk Laxfield

89 24 131 Swan's Yard Ellen S Short wife mar 26 Cambs Trumpington

89 24 131 Swan's Yard Mary A Short daur 4 scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 24 131 Swan's Yard Ada J Short daur 3 scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 24 131 Swan's Yard Sarah E Short daur 1 Cambs Trumpington

89 24 132 Swan's Yard Richard S Howlett head mar 24 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

89 24 132 Swan's Yard Susan Howlett wife mar 21 Cambs Trumpington

89 24 132 Swan's Yard Matilda Howlett daur 6mo Cambs Trumpington

89 24 133 Swan's Yard 1 John Mayle head mar 35 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

89 24 133 Swan's Yard Sarah Mayle wife mar 38 Laundress Cambs Barton

89 24 133 Swan's Yard William D Mayle son 7 scholar Cambs Grantchester

89 24 133 Swan's Yard Harriet B Mayle daur 4 scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 24 133 Swan's Yard Martin Mayle son 1 Cambs Trumpington

89 24 134 Swan's Yard 1 Hannah White head w 58 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

89 24 134 Swan's Yard Sarah A White grandaur 6 scholar Cambs Trumpington

89 24 135 Swan's Yard 1 Joseph Wilson head mar 36 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Martha Wilson wife mar 35 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Ellen M.A. Wilson daur 11 Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Robert W. Wilson son 9 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Joseph Wilson son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Henry Wilson son 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Frederick Wilson son 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 25 135 Swan's Yard Albert Wilson son 2 Cambs Trumpington

90 25 136 Swan's Yard 1 George Seeby head mar 27 Miller's Carter Cambs Trumpington

90 25 136 Swan's Yard Rachel Seeby wife mar 25 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

90 25 136 Swan's Yard Arthur Seeby son 1 Cambs Trumpington

90 25 136 Swan's Yard George F. Seeby son 2mo Cambs Trumpington

90 25 136 Swan's Yard Martha Seeby mother w 73 In Receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

90 25 137 Swan's Yard 1 Mary Darnell head w 80 Allowed by Parish Cambs Pampisford

90 25 137 Swan's Yard Mary A Darnell daur w 34 Charwoman Cambs Hauxton

90 25 137 Swan's Yard James Darnell grandson 13 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

90 25 137 Swan's Yard Robert Darnell grandson 12 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

90 25 137 Swan's Yard Elizabeth Darnell grandaur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 25 137 Swan's Yard Emma Darnell grandaur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 25 137 Swan's Yard William J Darnell grandson 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 25 137 Swan's Yard Sarah A Darnell grandaur 2 Cambs Trumpington

90 25 138 Swan's Yard 1 Samuel Wilson head mar 71 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

90 25 138 Swan's Yard Charlotte Wilson wife mar 68 Cambs Trumpington

90 25 139 Shelford Road 1 John Careless head widr 75 Farm Baliff Cambs Trumpington

90 25 139 Shelford Road Harriett Careless daur unm 33 Cambs Trumpington

90 25 140 Mill Road 1 James Tyler head mar 32 Coal-porter Norfolk Magdlen

90 26 140 Mill Road Sarah Tyler wife mar 26 Laborer's wife Cambs Trumpington

90 26 140 Mill Road Alfred Tyler son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 140 Mill Road Esther Tyler daur 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 140 Mill Road Frederick Tyler son 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 140 Mill Road Elizabeth Tyler daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

90 26 140 Mill Road Emily Tyler daur 2mo Cambs Trumpington

90 26 141 Mill Road 1 Cornelius Careless head mar 27 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

90 26 141 Mill Road Sarah Careless wife mar 23 Isle of Ely Oxlode

90 26 141 Mill Road Sarah Careless daur 3 Cambridge

90 26 141 Mill Road Abednego Careless son 1 Cambs Trumpington

90 26 142 Mill Road 1 William Carter head mar 47 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

90 26 142 Mill Road Harriet Carter wife mar 41 Laborer's wife Cambs Abington

90 26 142 Mill Road John Carter son 11 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 143 Mill Road 1 Charles Wilson head mar 29 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

90 26 143 Mill Road Mary A Wilson wife mar 34 Laborer's wife Cambs Trumpington

90 26 143 Mill Road Isabella Wilson daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 143 Mill Road Patience Wilson daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 143 Mill Road Frances M Wilson daur 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington
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90 26 143 Mill Road Page Wilson son 1 Cambs Trumpington

90 26 144 Mill Road 1 Robert Mansfield head widr 46 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

90 26 145 Mill Road 1 Alfred Moore head mar 45 Miller Cambs Grantchester

90 26 145 Mill Road Livesay A Moore wife mar 47 Cambs Trumpington

90 26 145 Mill Road Barron Moore son 14 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

90 26 145 Mill Road Bertha Moore daur unm 19 Schoolmistress (private) Cambs Trumpington

90 26 146 Mill Road 1 William E Masters head mar 38 Farmer. See Footnote 5 Beds Sutton

91 27 146 Mill Road Sophia Masters wife mar 27 Suffolk Exning

91 27 146 Mill Road Sophia Tyson mother-in-laaaw w 60 Cambs Newmarket

91 27 146 Mill Road Mary Gittins sister-in-law mar 25 Suffolk Exning

91 27 146 Mill Road Edith S Gittins niece 3 Cambs Snailwell

91 27 146 Mill Road Eliza Cornell servant unm 21 Domestic Servant Cambs Gt Swaffham

91 27 146 Mill Road Rachel Frost servant unm 20 Domestic Servant Suffolk Walsham le Willows

91 27 147 Mill Road 1 George Boness head mar 53 Agr. Lab. Beds Warden

91 27 147 Mill Road Elizabeth Boness wife mar 55 Beds Potton

91 27 147 Mill Road Charles Boness son unm 24 Railway lab Beds Potton

91 27 147 Mill Road William Boness son unm 22 Railway lab Beds Potton

91 27 147 Mill Road John Boness son unm 15 Agr. Lab. Beds Potton

91 27 147 Mill Road Sarah Boness daur 13 Beds Potton

91 27 147 Mill Road Elizabeth Boness daur 11 Scholar Beds Potton

91 27 148 Mill Road 1 Peter Boreham head mar 30 Agr. Lab. Essex Radwinter

91 27 148 Mill Road Susan Boreham wife mar 26 Cambs Sawston

91 27 148 Mill Road Martha Boreham daur 3 Cambs Babraham

91 27 148 Mill Road John Hunt lodger widr 53 Agr. Lab. Cambs Fordham

91 27 149 Mill Road 1 William Gilbert head mar 23 Agr. Lab. Beds Sutton

91 27 149 Mill Road Mary A Gilbert wife mar 24 Cambs Chippenham

91 27 149 Mill Road John Gilbert son 2 Cambs Chippenham

91 27 149 Mill Road Mary A Gilbert daur 2mo Cambs Trumpington

91 27 149 Mill Road Orbell Scarrow father-in-law mar 64 Agr. Lab. Cambs Chippenham

91 27 149 Mill Road Mary Scarrow mother-in-laaaw mar 61 Cambs Chippenham

91 27 150 Mill Road (Railway Crossing Cottage) 1 James Belch head mar 34 Railway Porter Suffolk Bury St Edmunds

91 27 150 Mill Road (Railway Crossing Cottage) Maria Belch wife mar 34 Railway Porter's wife Suffolk Bartlow

91 28 150 Mill Road (Railway Crossing Cottage) Ada M Belch daur 2 Herts Bishop Stortford

91 28 150 Mill Road (Railway Crossing Cottage) Christina M Belch daur 8mo Cambs Cambridge

91 28 151 Hills Road 1 Lilley Edleston head unm 74 Farmer of 40 acres. Employing 3 labs. Cambs Cambridge

91 28 151 Hills Road Sarah Edleston sister unm 70 Cambs Cambridge

91 28 151 Hills Road Ellen Rowe visitor unm 30 Cambs Cambridge

91 28 152 Hills Road 1 William Winnel head mar 53 Farm Steward Cambs Trumpington

91 28 152 Hills Road Rebecca Winnel wife mar 51 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

91 28 153 Hills Road 1 James Bird head mar 30 Gardener (Domestic Servt) Cambs Chevely

91 28 153 Hills Road Susan Bird wife mar 32 Cambs Chevely

91 28 153 Hills Road William Bird son 6mo Cambs Trumpington

91 28 153 Hills Road Clara Bird daur 6 Scholar Cambs Chevely

91 28 153 Hills Road Mary Bird daur 4 Scholar Cambs Chevely

91 28 153 Hills Road Annie Bird daur 2 Cambs Chevely

91 28 154 Hills Road 1 Richard Hayden head mar 41 Groom (Domestic Servant) Hants Stockbridge

91 28 154 Hills Road Sarah Hayden wife mar 42 Sussex West Dean

91 28 154 Hills Road Helena Hayden daur 11 Scholar Sussex Bognor

91 28 154 Hills Road Caroline A.K. Hayden daur 10 Scholar Sussex Chichester

91 28 155 Hills Road Trumpington House 1 William Pennock servant mar 44 Coachman (domestic Servt) Lancashire Church Town

91 28 155 Hills Road Trumpington House Charlotte Pennock servant mar 44 Servant (in charge of House) Berks Aldworth

91 28 155 Hills Road Trumpington House William J Pennock 14 Scholar Yorksh Whitby

91 28 156 Hills Road 1 Samuel Eagle head mar 38 Agr. Lab Norfolk Dereham

91 28 156 Hills Road Eliza Eagle wife mar 26 Cambs Abington

91 28 157 Hills Road 1 James Bass head mar 42 Agr. Lab Bucks Princes Risborough

91 28 157 Hills Road Emma Bass wife mar 41 Bucks Princes Risborough

91 28 157 Hills Road Eliza Bass daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 29 157 Hills Road Alice Lucy Bass daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 29 157 Hills Road Thomas Bass 2 Cambs Trumpington

92 29 157 Hills Road Charles Bass 1mo Cambs Trumpington

92 29 157 Hills Road Eliza Stevens niece unm 26 Bucks Princes Risborough

92 29 158 Hills Road 1 William Stallan head mar 25 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 29 158 Hills Road Anne Stallan wife mar 32 Hunts Fenstanton

92 29 158 Hills Road Elizabeth Stallan daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 29 158 Hills Road Alice Stallan daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington
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92 29 158 Hills Road Anne Stallan daur 4 Cambs Trumpington

92 29 158 Hills Road Eliza Stallan daur 4mo Cambs Trumpington

92 29 159 Slater's Farm 1 Martin Slater head mar 32 Farmer.  See Footnote 6 Cambs Weston Colville

92 29 159 Slater's Farm Frederick Nice visitor unm 35 Farmer's son Cambs Carlton

92 29 159 Slater's Farm Emma Smith servant w 50 General Servant (domestic) Norfolk Winfarthing

92 29 159 Slater's Farm Elizabeth Hart servant unm 15 General Servant (domestic) Cambs Bottisham Lode

92 29 160 Whitelocks Yard 1 Robert Rayner head m 77 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

92 29 160 Whitelocks Yard Ann Rayner wife m 79 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Bottisham Lode

92 29 160 Whitelocks Yard Elizabeth Rayner daur unm 44 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

92 29 160 Whitelocks Yard William H Rayner grandson unm 18 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard 1 Henry Carter head mar 45 Milkman's Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard Emma Carter wife mar 42 Labourer's wife Cambs Hinxton

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard Sarah H Carter daur 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard William J Carter son 6mo Cambs Trumpington

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard Mary A Smith niece unm 16 Servant (domestic) Surrey London

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard William Newmer lodger unm 26 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Ely

92 29 161 Whitelocks Yard Daniel Rayner lodger unm 22 Coprolite Lab. Cambs St Mary the Less

92 30 162 Whitelocks Yard 1 Simeon Rayner head mar 28 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 30 162 Whitelocks Yard Harriet Rayner wife mar 24 Cambs Trumpington

92 30 162 Whitelocks Yard Thomas Lloyd step-son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 162 Whitelocks Yard Simeon Rayner son 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 162 Whitelocks Yard Sarah Rayner daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

92 30 162 Whitelocks Yard Paulina Rayner daur 1mo Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard 1 James Wilson head mar 47 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Mary Wilson wife mar 45 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Catherine Wilson daur unm 20 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Lydia Wilson daur unm 18 Servant (Domestic) Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Emma Wilson daur unm 15 Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard John Wilson son 12 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Frederick W. Wilson son 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard George S Wilson son 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Eliza Wilson daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 163 Whitelocks Yard Gertrude Wilson daur 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 164 Whitelocks Yard 1 John Utterage head mar 31 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 30 164 Whitelocks Yard Sophia Utterage wife mar 30 Cambs Trumpington

92 30 164 Whitelocks Yard Anne M Utterage daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 164 Whitelocks Yard Charles L Utterage son 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 164 Whitelocks Yard George Utterage son 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 164 Whitelocks Yard Frederick W. Utterage son 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

92 30 165 Whitelocks Yard 1 John Utterage head mar 57 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

92 30 165 Whitelocks Yard Ann Utterage wife mar 55 Labourer's wife Essex Skittle

92 30 165 Whitelocks Yard Alfred Utterage son unm 21 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 165 Whitelocks Yard John Utterage son unm 18 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 165 Whitelocks Yard Frederick Utterage son 13 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 165 Whitelocks Yard Annie E Utterage daur 11 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard 1 Peter Rayner head mar 38 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard Alice Rayner wife mar 39 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard George E Rayner son 15 Groom (Domestic Servt) Cambridge St Mary the Less

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard Minnie Rayner daur 13 Servant Domestic Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard Benjamin Rayner son 8 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard Sarah E Rayner daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard Peter R Rayner son 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 31 166 Whitelocks Yard James Rayner son 1 Cambs Trumpington

93 31 167 Whitelocks Yard 1 James Stearn head mar 29 Coprolite Labourer. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 167 Whitelocks Yard Sarah Stearn wife mar 23 Cambs Bassingbourne

93 31 167 Whitelocks Yard Eliza Stearn daur 5 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 31 167 Whitelocks Yard Frank Stearn son 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 31 167 Whitelocks Yard Eliza Stearn mother w 61 In receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard 1 George Wilson head mar 48 Coprolite Labourer. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Elizabeth Wilson wife mar 43 Cambs Horseheath

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Tom E Wilson son unm 17 Coprolite Labourer. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Rachel Wilson daur 14 Laundress' Help Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard George Wilson son 13 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Mary A. Wilson daur 10 Nurse-maid. (Dom.Servt) Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Faithful Wilson son 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington
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93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Elias Wilson son 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 31 168 Whitelocks Yard Walter Wilson son 3 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 32 169 Whitelocks Yard 1 Mary Lloyd head w 55 Charwoman Cambs Gt Shelford

93 32 169 Whitelocks Yard George Haggis lodger unm 40 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 32 170 Whitelocks Yard 1 John Howard head mar 49 Agr. Labourer Cambs Trumpington

93 32 170 Whitelocks Yard Sarah Howard wife mar 50 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

93 32 170 Whitelocks Yard Phebe Howard daur unm 25 labourer's daughter Cambs Trumpington

93 32 170 Whitelocks Yard David Howard son unm 20 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 32 170 Whitelocks Yard Philip Howard son 15 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 32 170 Whitelocks Yard Rebecca L Howard daur 8 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 32 171 Whitelocks Yard 1 Sarah Careless head w 62 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

93 32 171 Whitelocks Yard Charles Harradine son-in-law mar 22 Bricklayer Cambs Trumpington

93 32 171 Whitelocks Yard Sarah Harradine daur mar 20 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

93 32 172 Whitelocks Yard 1 Elizabeth Haslop head w 58 Market woman Cambs Barton

93 32 172 Whitelocks Yard James Haslop son unm 36 Brewer's Labourer Cambs Barton

93 32 172 Whitelocks Yard Mary A Haslop daur unm 29 Dressmaker Cambs Trumpington

93 32 172 Whitelocks Yard Henry Haslop son unm 25 Coprolite Labourer Cambs Trumpington

93 32 173 Whitelocks Yard 1 James Lloyd head mar 36 Agr. Lab Cambs Trumpington

93 32 173 Whitelocks Yard Martha Lloyd wife mar 45 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

93 32 173 Whitelocks Yard Elijah Beaumont step-son 13 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 32 173 Whitelocks Yard Henrietta Beaumont step-daur 9 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 32 173 Whitelocks Yard Agnes Beaumont step-daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

93 32 174 Whitelocks Yard 1 William Harner head unm 21 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

93 32 174 Whitelocks Yard George Manning visitor mar 20 Bricklayer's Lab Herts Therfield

93 32 174 Whitelocks Yard Mary Manning visitor mar 21 Cambs Trumpington

93 32 174 Whitelocks Yard Mary E Manning visitor 2mo Cambs Royston

93 32 175 Whitelocks Yard 1 David Lloyd head mar 28 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

94 33 175 Whitelocks Yard Sarah Lloyd wife mar 29 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

94 33 175 Whitelocks Yard Bertha Lloyd daur 6 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

94 33 175 Whitelocks Yard Lydia Lloyd daur 4 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

94 33 175 Whitelocks Yard Ada Lloyd daur 2 Cambs Trumpington

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard 1 John Rayner head mar 58 Agr. Lab. Cambs Hauxton

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Kezia Rayner wife mar 48 Charwoman Cambs Foxton

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Kezia Rayner daur unm 19 In Receipt of Parish Relief (Cripple) Cambs Trumpington

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Jane Rayner daur 13 Cambridge St.Andrew the Less

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Thomas Rayner son 9 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Rebecca Rayner daur 7 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Henry Nickolds son-in-law mar 20 Coprolite Lab. Cambs Ely

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Eliza Nickolds daur mar 21 Cambs Trumpington

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Mary J Nickolds grandaur 6mo Cambs Trumpington

94 33 176 Whitelocks Yard Mary Nickolds visitor mar 66 Labourer's wife Cambs Ely

94 33 177 Whitelocks Yard 1 Henry Rayner head mar 42 See Footnote 7 Cambs Trumpington

94 33 177 Whitelocks Yard Martha Rayner wife mar 43 Labourer's wife Cambs Trumpington

94 33 177 Whitelocks Yard Charles Rayner son 12 Agr. Lab Cambs Trumpington

94 33 177 Whitelocks Yard Ruth Rayner daur 10 Scholar Cambs Trumpington

94 33 177 Whitelocks Yard Walter Rayner son 2 Cambs Trumpington

94 33 177 Whitelocks Yard Joseph Seeby lodger widr 84 In Receipt of Parish Relief Cambs Trumpington

94 33 178 Trumpington Hall 1 Henry W Pemberton head mar 51 Magistrate Landowner Herts Rickmansworth

94 33 178 Trumpington Hall Frances S Pemberton wife mar 53 Italy Pisa (British Subject)

94 33 178 Trumpington Hall Arthur R Pemberton son 14 Scholar Paris (British Subject)

94 33 178 Trumpington Hall James Toleman servant widr 70 Domestic Servant London

94 33 178 Trumpington Hall Joseph Brooks servant mar 30 Domestic Servant Oxfordsh. Witney

94 34 178 Trumpington Hall Robert Thurloe servant 13 Domestic Servant Cambs Newton

94 34 178 Trumpington Hall Ellen Coote servant unm 37 Domestic Servant Worcester

94 34 178 Trumpington Hall Amelia Brooks servant mar 27 Domestic Servant Bath

94 34 178 Trumpington Hall Susan Angell servant unm 28 Domestic Servant London

94 34 178 Trumpington Hall Mary A Tidge servant unm 17 Domestic Servant Kent Hythe

94 34 179 In the Park. Dike Lane End 1 Joseph Mallack head mar 57 Butler (Domestic Servant) Cambs Gt Shelford

94 34 179 In the Park. Dike Lane End Mary Mallack wife mar 53 Cambs Trumpington

94 34 179 In the Park. Dike Lane End George Mallack son unm 22 Coprolite Lab Cambs Gt Shelford

94 34 179 In the Park. Dike Lane End Joseph Mallack son unm 17 Coprolite Lab Cambs Gt Shelford

94 34 179 In the Park. Dike Lane End Frederick W Mallack son 15 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

94 34 179 In the Park. Dike Lane End William C Mallack son 12 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

94 34 180 London Road 1 David Lloyd head mar 50 Agr. Lab. Cambs Trumpington

94 34 180 London Road Eliza Lloyd wife mar 48 Laundress Cambs Trumpington
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94 34 180 London Road George Rayner Brother-in-law unm 42 Under Groom (Domestic Servt) Cambs Trumpington

94 34 181 London Road 1 John C Peters head mar 23 Coprolite Lab Cambs Trumpington

94 34 181 London Road Mary A Peters wife mar 23 Laundress Cambs Trumpington

94 34 181 London Road Walter E Peters son 1 Cambs Trumpington

FOOTNOTES Schedule Note

1 13 Condition written Widr not W although female

2 40 Vicar of Trumpington. Master of Arts. Landowner. Receiving income from interest of money. Private tutor. 

3 67 Farmer of 200 acres employing 10 men & 6 boys

4 102 Assistant (in Natural History & Geology) to Professor Sedgewick. Permanent Undergraduate.

5 146 Farmer employing 9 labourers& 5 boys. 199 acres

6 159 Farmer of 334 acres. Employing 9 men & 9 boys

7 177 Agr. Lab.(out of employ through illness) Receives Parish Relief


